Payables -  4,213  - -  4,213 4,213 - -

  -  4,213 - - 4,213 4,213 - -

2014
Payables -  7,313 -  - 7,313 7,313 - -

  -  7,313 - - 7,313 7,313 - -

The amounts disclosed are the contractual undiscounted cash flows of each class of financial liabilities based on the
earliest date on which the entity can be required to pay.

(d) Market risk

Market risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes
in market prices. The CSO has no exposure to foreign currency risk and does not enter into commodity contracts.

Interest rate risk
Exposure to interest rate risk arises primarily through the entity’s interest bearing assets.  The sensitivity analysis is
performed based on a reasonably possible change of +/- 1 per cent, consistent with current trends in interest rates. The
basis will be reviewed annually and amended where there is a structural change in the level of interest rate volatility.
The CSO’s exposure to interest rate risk is set out below.

Crown Solicitor’s Office
Notes to and forming part of the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2015

 Annual Report 2014 – 2015  57

20. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (cont.)

Interest rate risk (cont.)

   Impact of 1% Increase Impact of 1% decrease

Carrying
amount Profit Equity Profit Equity

  $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
2015
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 21,158 212 212 (212) (212)
Receivables 8,283 - - - -
Financial liabilities
Payables 4,213 - - - -
  33,654 212 212 (212) (212)
2014
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 20,719 207 207 (207) (207)
Receivables 8,861  -  -  -  -
Financial liabilities
Payables 7,313 - - - -
  36,893 207 207  (207) (207)

(e) Fair Value measurement

Financial instruments are generally recognised at cost.  All of the CSO’s cash is held within the Treasury Banking
System and is recognised at cost.  The amortised cost of financial instruments recognised in the statement of financial
position approximates the fair value, because of the short term nature of the financial instruments.

Crown Solicitor’s Office
Notes to and forming part of the financial statements
for the year ended 30 June 2015

 Annual Report 2014 – 2015  58

21. DEFINED BENEFIT SUPERANNUATION

The following information has been prepared by the Scheme actuary.